CITY OF RAFID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: Jackson Springs Water Treatment Plani PROJECT NO: WTP10-1858
CONTRACTOR: Moliz Construction, Inc. ORIGINAL CONFRACT AMOUNT:  $19,734,000.00
CHANGE ORDER NO.: 4 DATE: May 6, 2013
LINE CONTRACY EXTENDED [ INSTALLED| INSTALLED | TNCREASE/
mem | SECNO PESCRIPTION UNIT | guanrrry [VNTFRICED ppice fouanmry | rrace (DECREASE)

1 Mt View SCADA Modifications LS 1 (53,696.003) (53,696.00) (33,696 60)

2 Sedimentation Basin Ladder Modification LS 1 $380.00 |  $580.00 $580.00

3 Musonry Double Tee Roof Connection LS 1 $5344.00 | $5344.00 $5,344.00

4 Gabion Structure Modification LS 1 $2,513.00 | s4533.00 $4.513.00

3 W4 Windaw Modification LS 1 $2.861.00 | 5286100 $2,861 00

5 Piping Modifications in Rooms 312 & 313 s 1 $1347.00 | $1347.00 $1,347.00

7 SCADA Additions LS 1 $6.996.00 | $6,996.00 $6,996.00

8 Restrocm Acoussocics LS 1 $764.00 | $754.00 §764.00

¢ RWPS Mechanical Pump Scals LS 1 @032.00)| evonz.00 {89%2.00)

TOTAL $E7,727.00
C.C.0. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE - $20,322,058.00

ccow $10,627.90 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $17,727.00
cco 2 $547,004.00
cco#3 $30,427.00 ADIUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: 20,339, 78500
PRIOR TOTAL: 7 $5ER058.00 CHANGE TO DATE: $605,785,00

CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH

MAYOR: SAM KOOIKER

FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/= 1 Day

NEW CONTRACT TIME: Augnst 12, 2013

DATE

|iwitiat Funding: $19,734,000.00
[Fund Type: Water

Depmﬁmnf: 0932

Line Item: 4381

[Fund: 0602

CCO #1 510,627 .00
CCO#2 $547,004.00
CCO #3: $30,427.00
CCOi#4 $17,727.00
Adjusted Funding: $20,339,785.00

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Grder Ne. 4 to Moltz Construction, Ing. for an extension of the contract time 1 day 1o August 12, 2013 and an increase # the
contract price of $17.727,00 with the following appropriation:

PWO043013-03



CITY OF RAPID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: Jackeon Spriogs Wates Trcatment Plast PROJECT NO. WIP10-1358
CONTRACTOR: Muliz Constraction, Ine. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: §19,734,000.0
CHANGE ORDER. NO.; 4 DATE; May 6, 2013
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION REASON FOR CHANGE
N - Efiminated the requi toJ the existing op workstation at the Mt. View WEP to irchide all new
1 M. View SCADA Modifiostions data bases, control screcnis and alapms for the new Jackson Springs WTP,
3 Sedimentation Basin I » Modificatian :‘:l):cxf;:tmn of the sedimentation basin ladder to aflow for proper operation of the sedimentation basiz sludge
3 Masonry Double Tee Roof Connection Instaltation of comnections required between masonry wali and double de¢ roof supporis,
4 < bion Structare Fication Mud.l:ﬂj:anun ofthe g.abl(m drainzpe stiuctore in the Cleghom Canyon drainage channel to allow for shaflawer depth
of exisling sewer mais.
3 W4 Window Modification Modification of the windovy above the facility entrance to allow for specified cefling tisight and soont configuration,
8 Piping Modifications in Rooms 312 & 313 Increase size of water line feeding restrooms to meet building code requirements.
7 SCADA Additions | Added requirements to provide sparz SCADA mdio and an andible Jackson Springs WTP SCADA alarm a3 the M,
Vicw WTP.
8 Restroom Accessorics. Provide additioal festroom aceessoties to meet ADA and building code requircments,
9 RWPS Mschanical Pump Seals sCeI;]a:y the pump saals at the Raw Water Pump Station to single mechanical ssals instead of donble mechanical

PREPARED BY:

Dan Coon

DATE: 172013

PWO043013-03





