PROJECT NAME: Jackson Springs Water Treatment Plnt

CONTRACTOR: Moltz Construction, Inc.

CITY OF RAFID CITY
CONSTRUCTEON CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

WTP10-1858

$19,734,000,60

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 6 BATE:  Jamuary 21, 2014
LINE CONTRACT EXTENDED | INSTALLED | INSTALLED INCHEASE/
ITEM SEGHNO DESCRIPTION URIT QUANTITY UNITFRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE (DECREAST)
) RTY Pressure Reguk LS 1 $2,989.00 $2,989.00 $2,9R9.00
] TOTAL $2.989.00

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)

PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :

$20,574,473.00

O XD

> m Ld
PROJECT MANWN LA
y =

CITY ENGINEER: DALE TEGH

[CCO #1 $10.627.00 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $2,989.00
CCO #2 £547,004.00

cco #3 $30,427.08 ADJLSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $20.377,462.00
CCO #4 $17,727.00

(CCO #5 $34,688.00

PRIOR TOTAL: P —,  $510477f0 CHANGE TO DATE: $643,462.00

: Y ey, A A g_z,[ﬂ
CONTRACTOR: Mol tuction, I'rl:\, 8207 CR , PO Box 729! Balida, CO 81201 A’

Y
ATE

Vi i
DATE

MAYOR: SAM KOOIKER:

FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE -+~ § Day

NEW CONTRACT TIME: Augusf 12,2013

DATE

DATE

Initial Funding: $19,734,000.(30
Fund Type: ‘Water

Departimeit: 0932

Ling ltem; 4381

Fund: 0602

lCCO #1 £10,627.00
CCOo#z2. $547,004.00
[CCO #3: $30,427.00
CCO #4 §37.727.00
CCO#5 $34,688.00
CCO#6 $2,985.00
(Adjusted Funding: S20,377462.00

City Stafl' recommends approval of this Change Order No. 6 to Moltz Construction, Inc, for an Increase i the contract price off $2,989.60 with the fostoying appropriation:



CITY OF RAPID CITY
CONSTRECTION CHANGE QRDER

PROJECT NAME: Jackson Springs Water Treatment Flant PROJECT NO. WTPL-1858
CONTRACTOR: Moliz Constraction, I ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $19,734,000.00
CHANGE ORDER NO,: 6 BDATE: January I, 2014
LINE FTEM DESCRIPTION REASON FOR CHANGE
1 RTU Pressnze Repulators Sipply and fstallation of different natural gas pressure cegulators to meet MDU regiirements.

PREPARED BY: Dan Coon.

DATE: 12/30/2013



