PROJECT NAME: Jackson Springs Water Treatment Plant

CONTRACTOR: Moitz Construction, Inc,

CITY OF RAPID CITY
CONSTRUFCTION CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NOG: WTP10-1858

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:  519,734,000.00

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 5 DATE:  August 1%, 2013
L]
“_IE; SEG NO DESCRIPTION oIr 'é?}“;‘;‘rf‘f UNIT FRICE EX:':INC‘;ED ﬁ:‘;ﬁg ’Nﬁﬁ“ &'ﬁﬁ“ﬁ'}
L GE Equi C LS 1 $5,735.00 | 573500 $5.735.00
2 i jon Basin Lighting LS 1 $5.778.00 | $5.778.00 $5,778.00
3 Sewer Cleanout and MH Siep Remaval 15 1 $1,054.00 $1,054.00 $1.054 00
4 FD Comnection Hom and Stobe 15 1 $212200 | 22200 $2,122,00
5 Misc. Small Piping Revisinng LS 1 5153900 | £1,539.00 $1,539.00
6 Tnciease Size of Cast Lettering LS 1 $2192.00 | 32,192.00 $2,192.00
7 Ouit R Walls C& D 15 ] F5A1G0 | 543200 £$5.432.003
8 Istall Colored Concrete in boulevard 15 i $5,141.00 | $5.14L.00 $5 14100
9 Imigation Backflow Proveaers 15 1 $1,686.00 | $1686.00 $1,686.00
10 Landscape Edging i5 1 $2,164.00 | s2.164.00 52,164.00
11 Entry Canopy Framing LS ] $6.330.00 $6,330.00 $6,330.00
n Remove Concrete a Sewer Line LS 1 $1.608.00 $1608.60 $1,608.06
13 Powar Moter Rek LS 1 $20686.00 | s2.686.00 $2,686.00
14 Gas Piping Rooftop Supports s t $2085.00 | $2.085.00 $2,083.00
TOTAL $34,654,00
€.C.0. HISTORY INCREASE/DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $20,339,785.00
cco #1 SE0,627.00 NET INCREASEADECREASE): $34,688.00
CCo #2 $547,004.00
cco i $30,427.00 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $20,374473.00
cCo #4 $17.927.00
[PRIOR TOTAL: /”’P":_ s F 2 $605,785.00 CHANGE TO DATE: $640.472.06
- o &L L
;: § -:77"#“'-- =" i Y & i ] P
CONTRACTOR:  Molj Chnsiruction, Tnc., 8807 CRJ7S, PO Box 729, Salida, CO 81201 A
S e (A
PROJECT MANKGER: DAN COON bATE
CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH DATE
MAYOR: 5AM KOOIRER DATE
FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/~ 0 Dav

NEW CONTRACT TIME: Awgust 12, 2013

nitial Funding, $19,734,600.00)
Fund Type: Water

Department: 0932

Line Item: 438

Fund: 0602

CCO#1 $10,627.00
CCO#2 $547,004.00
ccogs: $30,427.00
ICCO#M $17,727.00
[CCO¥S $34,688.00
| Adjusted Funding: 520,374,473 00

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Osder Ne.5 10 Moltz Constrection, Inc. for an increase in the conteact price of $34,685.00 with th fellowing appsopriation;




PROJECT NAME;: Jackson Springs Waler Treatmeot Flant

CONTRACTGR: Moliz Construction, Toc:

CITY OF RAPID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

FROJECT RO. "WTP10-1B58

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: §19,734,000.00

LHANGE OEDERNO.: 3 DATE: Angagt 19, 2013
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTEON REASON FOR CHANGE
1 GE Equipment Conneclivng Added glectrical comections for GE supplied compressors and blowers to Eicilitate equipment operation
. . P Substitied wall mounicd ligld lixyrcs or ceiling mounted fixtaces to allow access for light yad fadiire

2 Sedimgniation Bagin Lighling . e s '8 fing light

mainfenance.
3 Sewer Clearout and WH Stcp Remaval Instalfed additional sewer cleanout and removed steps in an existing sewer nmanhole.

N Inslalled extezior fire alame horn and staobe. on extenor wall above fire deparimenl waler comection lo meel

M FD Connection Hom and Strobe building cpde and Fite Deparzment requinements,
5 | Piping Revisions Nm adjustmexnts aad revisions 1o air, dmin and other miscellaneous piping to facilitate syslem operation aud

Tncrensed size of cast loticring indicating buildi i address from 8 inches 1o §2 inches to meet code
G Tcreise Si of Cast Lellering .ue size of cast lettering indicating building name a: ss from & inc inches to
7 Omil Retaning Walls C & D Removed etaining walls aound sedimentation pond 3o allow tor cusics Tawa maiilesance.

N Installed colored concrete in bonlkevard between the sidewalk and Cleghom Cazyon Road imstead of grass to aliow
B 3 Install colored concrete in boulevard for less mainderkmee and a more acsthetically pleasing asca.
9 Trvigation Backflow P Installed backflow p o6 leigation piping'to meet building code requirements.
19 Lardscape Edging Installed metal edging between landscape rock and mulch o prevent intermingling of materials.
1r Eniry Canopy Framing Revisions to entry canopy franing recessaty for proper installation of metal roofing.
P 1 durice srellation of " y — "

L2 Retmove ¢ at Sewer Line Lo ONEECHC during ot sewer fine, Removal was unkovwi condirion at time of

bidding.
13 Power Meter Rell power mpsitoring metes to alfow monitoring of power usape in entire facility.
14 Gas Piping Reoltop Suppotts Allermlc gas piping mollop suppeds maquired to meet buikling cod requitgmenis.

PREPARED BY:

Dan Coon

DATE: 8/2/2013




